Data sheet
MP CLASSIC	 MP 35
2
MU
LT
IL
IN
E

EN
MP 35 OPEN
Type code Variant Inside
width
Outside
width
Inside
width
Outside
width Radius Crossbar variant Material Chain length
0350 02
Crossbar in outside bend
Crossbar in inside bend
Opens on inside bend
062
[2.44]
082
[3.23] 070
[2.76]
0 Plastic, full-ridged
with bias 0
Polyamide (PA):
standard
(PA/black)086
[3.39]
106
[4.17]
102
[4.02]
122
[4.80] 100
[3.94]
1 Plastic, full-ridged
without bias 9 Special version
(on request)125
[4.92]
145
[5.71]
150
[5.91]
170
[6.69] 150
[5.91]
200
[7.87]
300
[11.81]
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
ORDERING EXAMPLE: 0350 02 062 070 0 0 1276
Crossbar in outside bend, crossbar in inside bend, can be opened from inside bend
Inside width 62 mm; radius 70 mm
Plastic bridge, full-ridged with bias, material black-colored polyamide
Chain length 1276 mm (22 links)
ORDER KEY Dimensions in mm [US inch]
Edition 11-2023MP 35 open Data sheet4
MP 35 OPEN
SELF-SUPPORTING LENGTH
The self-supporting length is the distance between the chain bracket
on the moving end and the start of the chain arch.
The installation variant FLg offers the lowest load and wear for the
energy chain.
The maximum travel parameters (speed and acceleration) can be ap-
plied for this variant.
HS 	 = Installation height plus safety
HMA 	 = Height of moving end bracket
FLg 	 = Self-supporting length, upper run straight
FLb 	 = Self-supporting length, upper run bent
LOAD DIAGRAM FOR SELF-SUPPORTING APPLICATIONS
FLgSelf-supporting length, upper run straight
In the FLg range, the chain upper run still has a bias, is straight or has
a maximum sag of 60.0 mm.
FLb Self-supporting length, upper run bent
In the FLb range, the chain upper run has a sag of more than 60.0 mm,
but this is still less than the maximum sag.
Where the sag is greater than that permitted in the FLb range, the ap-
plication is critical and should be avoided. The self-supporting length
can be optimized by using a support for the upper run or a more sta-
ble energy chain.
DETERMINING THE CHAIN LENGTH
The fixed point of the energy chain should be connected in the middle
of the travel distance.
This arrangement gives the shortest connection between the fixed
point and the moving bracket and thus the most efficient chain length.
Chain length calculation = L/2 + π * R + 2 * T + E
≈ 1 m chain = 17 links, 58.0 mm each
E 	 = Distance between entry point and middle of travel distance
L 	 = Travel distance
R 	 = Radius
T 	 =  Grid 58.0 mm
MP
 3
5
OP
EN
MP 35 open Data sheetEdition 11-2023 5
MP 35 OPEN
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
The moving end chain bracket is to be screw fixed at height HMA for
the respective radius.
Concerning the installed dimensions, you must take into account
whether the chain links are equipped with or without bias.
For chain links without bias, the “installed height without bias HSK“ has
to be taken into account.
If the chain links are equipped with a bias, the “installed height with
bias HSV“ has to be taken into account.
Radius R 70 100 150 200 300
Outside height of chain link (HG) 48 48 48 48 48
Height of bend (H) 188 248 348 448 648
Height of moving end bracket (HMA) 140 200 300 400 600
Safety margin with bias (SV) 40 40 40 40 40
Installation height with bias (HSV) 228 288 388 488 688
Safety margin without bias (SK) 15 15 15 15 15
Installation height without bias(HSK) 203 263 363 463 663
Arc projection (ML) 152 182 232 282 382
KA 35 ANGLE CHAIN BRACKET
KA 35... (Inside up / down)
H
I